

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 405  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 2, after "Act;" insert "providing for the application of this Act;".

On page 6, after line 27, insert:

"SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act applies to health care services rendered on or after October 1, 2000."; in line 28, strike "4." and substitute "5"; in lines 28, 29, and 31, in each instance, strike "Section 2" and substitute "Sections 2 and 4"; in line 33, strike "5." and substitute "6"; and in the same line, strike "4" and substitute "5".